POLLING PLACE CHANGES 2024 PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE PRIMARY ELECTION

| PRECINCT | MOVED FROM: | MOVED TO: |
|-----------|-------------------------------------|---------------------------------|
| 12 | Parkview Baptist Church | Partnership Branch Library |
| | 3403 NW 13th St., Gainesville | 912 NE 16th Ave., Gainesville |
| 22 | Northwest Baptist Church | Sante Fe College NW Campus |
| | 5514 NW 23rd Ave., Gainesville | 3000 NW 83rd St., Gainesville |
| 23 | Florida Museum of Natural | Harn Museum of Art |
| | History, 3215 Hull Rd., Gainesville | 3259 Hull Rd., Gainesville |
| 24 | Gainesville Baptist Church | Millhopper Branch Library |
| | 3570 NW 16th Blvd., Gainesville | 3145 NW 43rd St., Gainesville |
| 32 | University City Church of Christ | Westside Recreational Center |
| | 4626 NW 8th Ave., Gainesville | 1001 NW 34th St., Gainesville |
| 41 | Oak Dale Baptist Church | St. Joseph's Episcopal Church |
| | 17015 W. Newberry Rd., Newberry | 16921 Newberry Rd., Newberry |
| 49 | First Baptist Church | Abundant Grace Comm. Church |
| | 14105 NW 39th Ave., Gainesville | 12505 NW 39th Ave., Gainesville |
| 51 | North Gainesville Baptist Church | Gainesville Church of God |
| | 6203 NW 39th Ave., Gainesville | 7003 NW 39th Ave., Gainesville |
| 55 | Gateway Christian Church | North Central Florida YMCA |
| | 5135 NW 21st St., Gainesville | 5201 NW 34th Blvd., Gainesville |
| 62 | North Central Baptist Church | Santa Fe College NW Campus |
| | 8001 NW 23rd Ave., Gainesville | 3000 NW 83rd St., Gainesville |
| 64 is now | Forest Grove Baptist Church | Alachua County Agriculture & |
| 52 | 22575 NW 94th Ave., Alachua | Equestrian Center |
| | | 23100 W. Newberry Rd., Newberry |

Combined Precincts for the March 19, 2024 Presidential Preference Primary Election Precincts 4/52 Alachua County Agriculture and Equestrian Center Precincts 21/55 North Central Florida YMCA Precincts 22/62 Santa Fe College NW Campus Precincts 24/61 Millhopper Branch Library Precincts 26/32 Westside Recreation Center

(352) 374-5252



VoteAlachua.gov